
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

60 

31 

10 

654 

63 

9 

614 

119 

47 

4 

89 

18 

37 

49 

71 

15 

25 

26 

28 

65 

73 

88 

Name 

Stefan Schluter 

Trevor Bond 

David Lee 

Louis Gladfelter 

David Long 

Terrance Swonke 

William Pollard 

Terry Davis 

Richard Fisher 

Paul Martin 

Cory Miller 

Ken Morris 

Joanne Lemmons 

Kevin Ford 

Mike Bond 

Gary Reed 

Steven Coleman 

Mike Coleman 

Colby Lemmons 

Steve Smargiasso 

Bobby Whitehead 

Gary Perser 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 Porsche 914-4 

1965 MG B 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1962 Mini Mini Cooper S 

1967 Sprite Sprite 

1969 Austin Healey Sprite 

1974 Porsche 914 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1970 MG Roadster 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1971 MG B 

1963 Morris Mini 

1968 MG Midget 

1971 MG Midget 

1967 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1966 Austin Mini Cooper S 

1968 Datsun Roadster 

1973 MG Midget 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Color 

Tangerine 

White 

White 

Lt Green 

White 

Blue 

Yellow 

BLUE 

Blue 

Black 

Blue 

Lime 

Green 

Blue 

Blue 

Yellow and Blue 

Black Tulip 

Black Tulip 

Blue 

White/ Red 

Blue 

Bright Blue 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

16:07.006 

16:08.242 

16:50.000 

16:54.222 

16:58.125 

17:27.949 

18:05.971 

18:13.670 

18:15.000 

18:19.030 

Best Tm 

2:17.054 

2:17.121 

2:22.827 

2:23.836 

2:26.497 

2:33.507 

2:33.428 

2:34.630 

In Lap 

5 

3 

0 

4 

4 

5 

4 

5 

0 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/22/2023 4:52:46 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1.236 

Avg. Speed 

71.664 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.054 

Best Speed 

72.234 

Best Lap by 

60 - Stefan Schluter 

 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 2 

Race started at 16:20:04 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 15:22 



Lap 

6 
7 

 

(4) Paul Martin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Lap Tm 

2:35.390 
2:37.807 

2:41.158 
2:36.816 
2:36.341 
2:34.630 
2:36.895 
2:35.297 
2:35.175 

Diff 

+1.962 
+4.379 

+6.528 
+2.186 
+1.711 

+2.265 
+0.667 
+0.545 

Time of Day 

16:35:40.076 
16:38:17.883 

16:22:48.089 
16:25:24.905 
16:28:01.246 
16:30:35.876 
16:33:12.771 
16:35:48.068 
16:38:23.243 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(31) Trevor Bond 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(654) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(63) David Long 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(9) Terrance Swonke 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(119) Terry Davis 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:21.197 
2:17.755 
2:17.347 
2:18.552 
2:17.054 
2:17.899 
2:17.202 

2:21.059 
2:17.928 
2:17.121 
2:17.853 
2:17.665 
2:17.847 
2:17.766 

2:26.906 
2:24.894 
2:25.262 
2:22.827 
2:23.946 
2:24.450 
2:24.505 

2:27.142 
2:24.484 
2:26.270 
2:23.836 
2:25.359 
2:24.398 
2:24.974 

2:34.301 
2:29.030 
2:29.081 
2:27.166 
2:26.497 
2:28.330 
2:33.322 

2:39.657 
2:34.562 
2:35.049 
2:33.507 
2:34.007 
2:33.946 
2:34.033 

2:40.016 
2:36.450 
2:35.419 
2:33.751 
2:33.428 

Diff 

+4.143 
+0.701 
+0.293 
+1.498 

+0.845 
+0.148 

+3.938 
+0.807 

+0.732 
+0.544 
+0.726 
+0.645 

+4.079 
+2.067 
+2.435 

+1.119 
+1.623 
+1.678 

+3.306 
+0.648 
+2.434 

+1.523 
+0.562 
+1.138 

+7.804 
+2.533 
+2.584 
+0.669 

+1.833 
+6.825 

+6.150 
+1.055 
+1.542 

+0.500 
+0.439 
+0.526 

+6.588 
+3.022 
+1.991 
+0.323 

Time of Day 

16:22:25.410 
16:24:43.165 
16:27:00.512 
16:29:19.064 
16:31:36.118 
16:33:54.017 
16:36:11.219 

16:22:26.275 
16:24:44.203 
16:27:01.324 
16:29:19.177 
16:31:36.842 
16:33:54.689 
16:36:12.455 

16:22:32.551 
16:24:57.445 
16:27:22.707 
16:29:45.534 
16:32:09.480 
16:34:33.930 
16:36:58.435 

16:22:33.017 
16:24:57.501 
16:27:23.771 
16:29:47.607 
16:32:12.966 
16:34:37.364 
16:37:02.338 

16:22:38.736 
16:25:07.766 
16:27:36.847 
16:30:04.013 
16:32:30.510 
16:34:58.840 
16:37:32.162 

16:22:45.080 
16:25:19.642 
16:27:54.691 
16:30:28.198 
16:33:02.205 
16:35:36.151 
16:38:10.184 

16:22:45.638 
16:25:22.088 
16:27:57.507 
16:30:31.258 
16:33:04.686 
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Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 2 

Race started at 16:20:04 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/22/2023 15:22 


